Money
$390.00
$273.00
$273.00
$156.00
$117.00

$91.00

Money Place

Place

1
2T
2T

oo N O O B

9T
9T
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1

2T
2T

8T
8T
10
11
12T
12T
14
15
16

Show #51725: CRCHA Show #5 (5/14/2025-5/18/2025)
120. NRCHA BD: Box Drive Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 19 (Added Money: $300.00)

Horse's Name

Hi Brow Duce

SJR Katmandoo

KK Sugar Twist
Hickory Holly Hart

Mei Time

Fuego
YourGunnalLoveMe

To Timing Pepto
Metallic Flame

Flashy Onetime Pepto
Wright On Forever
Nitas Icy Pepto

Hes Smart With A Gun
CatBNimbleCatBQuick
PR Dualin Nic

Alwayz N Forever
Metallic Inferno

ISR Shesa Mireycle
Im Smooth N Smart

Exhibitor's Name

Serafina Madonna
Joel J. Jewett

Joel J. Jewett

Lauren M. Boychuk

Emily Deville
Brittany J. Whyler
Melissa Sullivan
Liz Hudson
Serafina Madonna
Cheri Barnes
Mary C. Aronson
Kelly L Cobb
Shelli Becken
Pam Grimshaw
Ed Skellenger
Kallie Ann Bones
Julie A. Poznoff
Taylor Jones

Tracey Sullivan

Score
146.00
143.50
143.50
142.00
141.50
140.50
140.00
139.50
136.50
136.50
136.00
135.00
134.00
133.50
133.00
130.50
125.50

62.50

60.00

Own_er's Name

Madonna Ranches

White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
Lauren M. Boychuk

Crystal Deville

Brittany J. Whyler

Vickie A Compton

Gerry And Liz Hudson
Serafina Madonna

Greg & Cheri Barnes

Mary C. Aronson

Kelly L Cobb

4D Performance Horses, LLC
Jason D. Grimshaw

Ed Skellenger

Kallie Ann Bones

Julie A. Poznoff

Deanna Johnson

Tracey Sullivan

121. NRCHA CABD: CRCHA Box Drive Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 16

Horse's Name

Hi Brow Duce

SJR Katmandoo

KK Sugar Twist

Mei Time

Fuego
YourGunnaloveMe
To Timing Pepto
Metallic Flame

Flashy Onetime Pepto
Wright On Forever
Nitas Icy Pepto

Souls On Fire

Hes Smart With A Gun
Smarter Legend
Alwayz N Forever

Im Smooth N Smart

Exhibitor's Name

Serafina Madonna
Joel J. Jewett
Joel J. Jewett
Emily Deville
Brittany J. Whyler
Melissa Sullivan
Liz Hudson
Serafina Madonna
Cheri Barnes
Mary C. Aronson
Kelly L Cobb
Jennifer Hooker
Shelli Becken
Roberta Avery
Kallie Ann Bones

Tracey Sullivan

Score
146.00
143.50
143.50
141.50
140.50
140.00
139.50
136.50
136.50
136.00
135.00
134.00
134.00
133.00
130.50

60.00

Owner's l_dame

Madonna Ranches

White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
Crystal Deville

Brittany J. Whyler

Vickie A Compton

Gerry And Liz Hudson
Serafina Madonna

Greg & Cheri Barnes

Mary C. Aronson

Kelly L Cobb

Jennifer Hooker

4D Performance Horses, LLC
Roberta Avery

Kallie Ann Bones

Tracey Sullivan




gvent CRCHA Show #5 DATE 5/14/2025 |WDGE Tim Unzicker
NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOGIATION e v

12 PORT PENALTIES: NHBH“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Dver of under spin 1/8 tum

~ Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 202«
1 Point Penalties -Fnhutcnmtpldehcpﬂmuﬂm {).e. over under spin more than /4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 dirdle - Two hands on the reing in a bridle or two-rein class
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Sootching or antidipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein dass
« Over of under spin 144 tum -~ Horse ballkdng
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Paird Penalties - Hlegal equipment
-~ Laad missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving warking area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 cirde - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 sbides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-hall circie or ane-haif the length of the arena

&nlinﬂ gdl - improper Westem Aftire
IO O - ik « Failure to work in the proper warking order

-mrammuqmomamm o
- A stop in the first 1/4 of he circle, atter a lope departure, is & break of gait.

- At end of pattern, fallure to hesitale to demonstrate completion of pattern, NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibiior 1o attempl towork the pattem.
- Abuse
S Poind Penaltins - Lameness

-~ Spurming or hitting in front of cinch at any ime or

excestively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatart discbedience induding kicking, biting, budking, rearing, NOTE: mmmmmnmhmwomm,
and stiidng or obviousty insubordinate. A score of zero will be given i the work ia not compiete st that time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 mmnmm %172 Good, 0 Corredt , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 uzmww

--
-l-------
To Timing Pepte okt | D] O 10 Pl 010 1 La"
—soore A Ol O] O 1574 O15% (T w-
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Judge's Signature:
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EVENT UW 7

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUIDE FOR “NEW COW"

WWW,MMMMMMIJHWIGMHM}

A - Cow that won't run
B - Cowthat doesn't respect horse
C - When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A - Maintaining contral of the cow al all tines
B - Maintaining Proper Posilion

C - Degree of dificuity

D - Eye Appeat

NO SCORE:
A - Abuse
B - Lameness

NOTE: Judga may blow the whistie al
anylime lo terminate the work. A soore
of zere Wil be given if the wark is not

complete at that time. Each work

will be limited to 1 minute 45 secands.

RUN CONTENT (-H-l IR L IR ""l-! - =)
HORSE ---mnnnnnm T
{(Run & Rate)

B
. Wright On Forever

)
B
-

Judge's Signature:

ﬂ-uuumuu

nmz 5/14/2025 MDGE Tim Unzicker

BOX DRIVE

NHGH“ JUDGE CARD
PENALTIES Effective November 16 2024
1 POINT PENALTIES a-sma:‘

s ‘working advantage A -Tum
:-m.Lude B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein
C - Changing skies on second Drive C - Fingers hetween the reins in a bridie class. except in the two-reh
T -On first drive, fallure to drive past the middie marker D - Baking

E - Extremely Out of Control
3 POINT PENALTIES F - Bloody mouth (inside)
D - Dangerous Position G - Hegal squipment |
K - Knodking down the cow without having a working advantage H - Leaving working area before pattein or wark is complete
W - Performing a fance tum (whether iniBated by horse or rider) I~ Fall of horse or rider
Z - Failure to drive cow past middier marker on second drive before ime expres J - Schoadling of the horse between rein work and cow wark
K - Schooling between cows, ¥ new cow is awarded.

5 POINT PENALTIES M - Improper Western Altire
B ~ Spurring or hilting in front of cinch. at anytime N - Failure to work iny the proper working order
C - Blatant dischedience ,defined as kicking, biling, Q - On first drive down fence. failure to drive cow past middie

budking, rearing, stiiking or cbviously insubordinate marker after wo attempls
F - Failure to iniiate at least one lrnichange on the second boxing phase

before tlerminating the work. NE - Fallure of an exhbitor to attempt (o complete the work
X - Running cow into back fence with force

+ + Exoellent=+2 / + Very Ge Y+ Good=+1/2/ v Averages O/ v-Poor= -1/2{ -

Y Fogr= -1 /- - Extremely Foor =
PENALTIES

mare | B LneEe i
CONTENT I"I-“-mi“l'.'ﬂ T

ey ] | 1 1|
mmumnnuu T
CU s ...
|

e | V| VA ALV (V[ 103
e e L
muuuuum..n (D)
o S I B "
E—u—u-nu
A
nmumnumu...
-PENALTY ----- ,,,,, .
e | VIEE = Y VoV ..
=2 I O O
nmm—u-mulllu
=TT A EEEF
-mummuumu (/)
PENALTY .
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IN!-

h , " Printed from HSW

remy) PN O
CONTENT --umumnm
e ] o B P




gvent CRCHA Show #5 DATE 5/14/2025 |wDGE Tim Unzicker
CATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOGATION v s

42 PONT PENALTIES: “HﬂHn REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
« Not changing leads within the same siride - Over of under spin 1/8 tlum |
- Jogging first two strides
- 0- Score
1 Paint Penalties - Fallure to complete the paltem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Qut of lead sach 14 drde - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein dass
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipaling stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie dass, except the two rein dass
« Over or under spin 14 tum - Horse baliing
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Poivd Ponalties - Hegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving warking area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing ieads In patterns where there is only 1/2 cirdle ~ Fall of harse or rider
- Fallure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing move than 2 stides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum | - Jogging In excess of one-half dirdle or ane-half the length of the arena

'Mlﬂ - improper Westem Altire
ONG WO SINODSE UD LINNE QNSS! ORI OF Simsws WL SR Y -Flﬂmtnmﬂ(hhmmmm

- A stop mmu{udmm afier a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, failure o hesitate to demonstrale completion of pattern, NO SCORE NE - Failure of an exhibilor to attempt towork the paltem.
- Abuse

5 Paint Penalties - Lameness

-~ Spuming or hiting in front of cinch at any me or

~um¢-;mn:.mﬁ':;::m.m.rm, NOTE: Judge may biow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

and striking or obviously insubordinate A score of zero will be given ¥ the work is not complete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 172 Excellent, + 1 Very Good, +1/2 Gaod, 0 Correct , ~1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 142 Extremely Poor
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sl cOROUND 1 Rein _[oATE A0S __Je Thn Uniicker

CLASS #120 - NRCHA BD - Box Drive CE,Q} oL NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW" BOX DRIVE
. ~E CAR
(At judges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) NHGH“ JUDGE CARD
A - Cow that won't run PENALTIES Effective November 16 2024
B - Cowthat doesn't respect horse 1 POINT PENALTIES :?OH;
- - of advant - Tum
I ;-Wclww ‘:.l?Pnﬂimm B - Using two hands on the reins in 2 bridie or two-rein
CREDITS C ~ Changing sides on second Drive C - Fingars between the reins in a bridle class, exoept in the tworein
A - Maintaining coniral of the cow al all tines T -On first drive, falure to drive past the middie marker . D - Baking
8 - Maintaining Proper Position E - Extremely Out of Control
C - Degree of dificulty 3 POINT PENALTIES F - Bloody mouth (inside)
D - Eye Appeal D - Dangerous Position G - Hlegal squipment
| K - Knodking down the cow without having a working advantage H - Leaving working area before pattem or work is complete

NO SCORE: W - Performing a fenoe tum (whether iniated by horse or rider) I~ Fall of horse or rider
A - Abuse Z - Failure to drive cow past middier marker on second drive before ime axpires J-deodmdhhmnbmwnmwmm
B - Lameness K - Schooling beiween cows, f new cow is awarded.

5 POINT PENALTIES M-WW:n:c
NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at B - Spurring or hiting in front of cinch. at anytime N - Failure to work proper working order
anytime to terminate the work. A score C - Blatant discbedience .defined as kicking, biting, G - On first drive down fence, failure ta drive cow past middle
of zero wil be given if he work is not buaking, rearing, striiking or obviously insubordinate marker after lwo attermnpls
compiete at that time, Each work F - Failure to initiate at least one urnichange on the second boxing phase
wil be limited to 1 minute 45 secands. before terminating the work. NE - Failure of an exhbitor to attempt to complete the work

X - Running cow into back fence with force

+ Exvellent=+2 [ + Vory Good = +1 | ¥+ Good=+112 1 ¥ Average= 0 [ ¥-Pooe= -112 1 - ety Pogr= -1 { - - Exiremely Poot = -2

RUN CONTENT (44 /%[ Y4V | ¥l w] =
l----un wor
(Run & Rate) {(Run & Rale)
| PN [T ... ¥

217 | Alwayz N Forever

mokin BOGR

Hes Smart With A Gun

Nitas Icy Pepto

303 | ISR Shesa Mireycle
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Showbill #: 120 Class: BD NRCHA - Box Drive [BD] Entries for Class:

May 17, 2025 . Page: 1
ekoos Working Order Draw
o Time In: Time Out:
Show Number: 51725 Start Date: 5/14/2025 End Date: 5/18/2025
Show Name: CRCHA Show #5
Location: Tulare, CA
Showbill # 120 Class: BD NRCHA - Box Drive [BD] Entries for Class: 20
Pattern: 5 Go: 1 Rein Number shown: 20
Sponsor:
Held with: CABD NRCHA CRCHA Box Drive [CABD] Additional shown: 16
Total to Run: 22
Draw Horse Name Owner Name
Place Back No. Exhibitor Name Entered in showbill/class Score/Time
1 - Hickory Holly Hart Lauren M. Boychuk / Medicine Hat , AB
129 Lauren M. Boychuk BD
2 KK Sugar Twist White Tail Ranch Perf Horses /
350 Joel J. Jewett Moorpark, CA
BD,CABD
3 To Timing Pepto Gerry And Liz Hudson / Kingsburg, CA
223 Liz Hudson BD,CABD
4_ Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna / San Luis Obispo,
269 Serafina Madonna CA
BD,CABD
S PR Dualin Nic Ed Skellenger / Sheridan, CA
233 Ed Skellenger BD
6 Wright On Forever Mary C. Aronson / Wilton, CA
186 Mary C. Aronson BD,CABD
7 Im Smooth N Smart Tracey Sullivan / Hobe Sound, FL
140 Tracey Sullivan BD,CABD
8 Flashy Onetime Pepto Greg & Cheri Barnes / Simi Valley, CA
105 Cheri Barnes BD,CABD
9 Fuego Brittany J. Whyler / Willows, CA
148 Brittany J. Whyler BD,CABD
10 Smarter Legend Roberta Avery / Escondido, CA o -
216 Roberta Avery CABD
11 YourGunnalLoveMe Vickie A Compton / Richvale, CA
240 Melissa Sullivan BD,CABD
12_ ] Alwayz N Forever Kallie Ann Bones / Creswell, OR
217 Kallie Ann Bones BD,CABD
13 Mei Time Crystal Deville / Mountain Center, CA
133 Emily Deville BD,CABD
14 Metallic Inferno Julie A. Poznoff / Nipomo, CA
103 Julie A. Poznoff BD



May 17, 2025 . Page: 2
640:24 Working Order Draw
Showbill #: 120 Class: BD NRCHA - Box Drive [BD] Entries for Class: 20
Draw Horse Name Owner Name
Place Back No. Exhibito_[_ Name Entered in showbill/class Score/Time
15 Souls On Fire Jennifer Hooker / Chowchilla, CA
225 Jennifer Hooker CABD
16 _CP Smokin Boon Mrs Jessica Rose Mohr / Tehachapi,
Jessica R Mohr CA
BD
17 Hes Smart With A Gun 4D Performance Horses, LLC /
153 Shelli Becken Fallbrook, CA
BD,CABD
18 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly L Cobb-! Salinas, CA
190 Kelly L Cobb BD,CABD
19 Hi Brow Duce Madonna Ranches / San Luis Obispo,
278 Serafina Madonna CA
BD,CABD
20 SJR Katmandoo White Tail Ranch Perf Horses / e
349 Joel J. Jewett Moorpark, CA
BD,CABD
21 ISR Shesa Mireycle Deanna Johnson / Arroy_o Gr;nde, CA
303 Taylor Jones BD
22 CatBNimbleCatBQuick Jason D. Grimshaw / New River, AZ
390 Pam Grimshaw BD
Showbill #: 120 Class: BD NRCHA - Box Drive [BD] Entries for Class: 20




